

49TH STREET, CLIFF AVENUE TO BNSF RAILWAY

Project: ASPHALT OVERLAY
Location: 49TH STREET, CLIFF AVENUE TO BNSF RAILWAY

A/E Firm: SHORT ELLIOTT HENDRICKSON		Bid Estimate: \$ 920,882.00	Bidder: Journey Group Companies dba Black-Top Paving 4500 W. 58th		Bidder: Co. 1205 W. Russell	Bidder: SealPro, Inc. 27297 Wetland Rd. Harrisburg, SD		
Address: 401 E. 8TH STREET, SUITE 309		Budget: \$ 5,531,697.00	Address: Street Sioux Falls, SD		Address: Street Sioux Falls, SD		Address: Rd. Harrisburg, SD	
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57103		Letting Date: 03/09/17	City/State/Zip: 57108		City/State/Zip: 57104		City/State/Zip: 57032	
Phone No.: 605.330.7000		Time: 2:15PM	Phone No.: 605.336.9512		Phone No.: 605.338.4921		Phone No.: 605.767.3502	

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 29,750.00	\$ 29,750.00	\$ 71,094.00	\$ 71,094.00
2	100.0020	CLEAR AND GRUB TREE	EA	1	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 515.00	\$ 515.00
3	110.0300	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	FT	2507	\$ 4.50	\$ 11,281.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,521.00	\$ 4.64	\$ 11,632.48
4	110.0400	REMOVE DROP INLET	EA	2	\$ 425.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 412.00	\$ 824.00
5	110.0466	ABANDON WATER MANHOLE	EA	2	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 618.00	\$ 1,236.00
6	110.0520	REMOVE SEWER PIPE	FT	116	\$ 5.25	\$ 609.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 638.00	\$ 5.15	\$ 597.40
7	110.0530	REMOVE STORM SEWER PIPE	FT	35	\$ 16.50	\$ 577.50	\$ 16.50	\$ 577.50	\$ 15.45	\$ 540.75
8	110.1010	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	1518	\$ 3.75	\$ 5,692.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,036.00	\$ 3.61	\$ 5,479.98
9	110.1100	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	478	\$ 6.50	\$ 3,107.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 1,314.50	\$ 6.18	\$ 2,954.04
10	111.1110	REMOVE CONCRETE APPROACH PAVEMENT	SY	67	\$ 7.50	\$ 502.50	\$ 2.75	\$ 184.25	\$ 7.21	\$ 483.07
11	110.1140	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	701	\$ 5.75	\$ 4,030.75	\$ 3.30	\$ 2,313.30	\$ 5.67	\$ 3,974.67
12	110.1461	REMOVE SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE	EA	4	\$ 325.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 309.00	\$ 1,236.00
13	110.1910	REMOVE FIRE HYDRANT	EA	7	\$ 230.00	\$ 1,610.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 231.75	\$ 1,622.25
14	110.1930	REMOVE TREE PLANTER	EA	1	\$ 160.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 154.50	\$ 154.50
15	110.1960	REMOVE VALVE BOX	EA	1	\$ 190.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 180.25	\$ 180.25
16	110.7710	REMOVE MANHOLE FRAME AND LID FOR RESET	EA	11	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 257.50	\$ 2,832.50
17	110.8100	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT	FT	6026	\$ 2.00	\$ 12,052.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 7,833.80	\$ 1.91	\$ 11,509.66
18	110.8110	SAW EXISTING PCC CONCRETE	FT	1119	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,714.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,714.00	\$ 5.51	\$ 6,165.69
19	120.0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	1708	\$ 16.00	\$ 27,328.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 28,182.00	\$ 12.36	\$ 21,110.88
20	120.0100	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION DIGOUTS	CY	150	\$ 16.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 12.36	\$ 1,854.00
21	332.0010	COLD MILLING ASPHALT CONCRETE	SY	24920	\$ 1.10	\$ 27,412.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 33,642.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 26,166.00
22	998.0100	RAILROAD PROTECTIVE INSURANCE	LS	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 592.25	\$ 592.25
23	SPECIAL RAILROAD FLAGGING	LS	1	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 2,575.00	\$ 2,575.00	
24	999.8000	ROOT GRINDING	EA	5	\$ 160.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 252.35	\$ 1,261.75
25	120.6200	WATER FOR GRANULAR MATERIAL	MG	10.4	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.40	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.40	\$ 10.30	\$ 107.12
26	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	863	\$ 19.75	\$ 17,044.25	\$ 28.75	\$ 24,811.25	\$ 14.00	\$ 12,082.00
27	320.1210	ASPHALT CONCRETE COMPOSITE PG58-28	TON	3888	\$ 61.00	\$ 237,168.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 233,280.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 264,384.00
28	320.1250	ASPHALT CONCRETE FOR PATCHING	TON	343	\$ 94.00	\$ 32,242.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 32,242.00	\$ 121.00	\$ 41,503.00
29	380.3520	6" PCC APPROACH PAVEMENT	SY	34	\$ 64.00	\$ 2,176.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,210.00	\$ 60.62	\$ 2,061.08
30	380.4010	6" PCC FILLET SECTION	SY	455	\$ 75.00	\$ 34,125.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 36,400.00	\$ 73.49	\$ 33,437.95
31	380.4070	9" PCC FILLET SECTION	SY	75	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 95.64	\$ 7,173.00
32	650.7000	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF66	FT	2216	\$ 28.50	\$ 63,156.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 64,264.00	\$ 27.24	\$ 60,363.84
33	650.8000	CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER 6" THICK	SY	308.1	\$ 78.00	\$ 24,031.80	\$ 79.00	\$ 24,339.90	\$ 73.80	\$ 22,737.78
34	651.0040	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	3547	\$ 6.25	\$ 22,168.75	\$ 6.50	\$ 23,055.50	\$ 6.13	\$ 21,743.11
35	651.0060	6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	2184	\$ 7.00	\$ 15,288.00	\$ 7.35	\$ 16,052.40	\$ 6.85	\$ 14,960.40
36	651.6020	TYPE A DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SF	23	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 2,116.00	\$ 85.95	\$ 1,976.85
37	651.6030	TYPE B DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SF	336	\$ 52.00	\$ 17,472.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 18,144.00	\$ 50.32	\$ 16,907.52
38	671.0101	ADJUST JUNCTION BOX ASPHALT STREETS	EA	10	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 1,236.00	\$ 12,360.00
39	950.5001	ADJUST MANHOLE ASPHALT STREETS	EA	23	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 31,050.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 32,200.00	\$ 1,313.25	\$ 30,204.75
40	900.0450	VALVE BOX ADJUSTMENT	EA	38	\$ 125.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 12,540.00	\$ 154.50	\$ 5,871.00
41	SPECIAL BENCHMARK MONUMENT	EA	1	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,265.00	\$ 1,265.00	\$ 1,184.50	\$ 1,184.50	
42	633.1100	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 4" WHITE	FT	9617	\$ 0.53	\$ 5,097.01	\$ 0.55	\$ 5,289.35	\$ 0.52	\$ 5,000.84
43	633.1105	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 4" YELLOW	FT	2074	\$ 0.53	\$ 1,099.22	\$ 0.55	\$ 1,140.70	\$ 0.52	\$ 1,078.48
44	633.1130	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 24" WHITE	FT	27	\$ 3.25	\$ 87.75	\$ 3.30	\$ 89.10	\$ 3.09	\$ 83.43
45	633.1135	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 24" YELLOW	FT	36	\$ 3.25	\$ 117.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 118.80	\$ 3.09	\$ 111.24
46	633.1155	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT ARROW SURFACE PREPARATION FOR PAVEMENT	EA	4	\$ 108.00	\$ 432.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 412.00
47	633.1180	MARKING 4" SURFACE PREPARATION FOR PAVEMENT	FT	11691	\$ 0.27	\$ 3,156.57	\$ 0.28	\$ 3,273.48	\$ 0.26	\$ 3,039.66
48	633.1186	MARKING 24" SURFACE PREPARATION FOR PAVEMENT	FT	63	\$ 1.60	\$ 100.80	\$ 1.65	\$ 103.95	\$ 1.55	\$ 97.65
49	633.1190	MARKING ARROW	EA	4	\$ 80.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 332.00	\$ 77.25	\$ 309.00
50	634.0010	FLAGGING	HR	260	\$ 24.00	\$ 6,240.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 25.75	\$ 6,695.00
51	634.0110	TRAFFIC CONTROL	SF	1411	\$ 4.25	\$ 5,996.75	\$ 4.40	\$ 6,208.40	\$ 4.12	\$ 5,813.32
52	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 11,561.75	\$ 11,561.75
53	634.0285	TYPE III BARRICADE 8' DOUBLE SIDED CONSTRUCTION FURNISHED PORTABLE	EA	47	\$ 160.00	\$ 7,520.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 7,755.00	\$ 154.50	\$ 7,261.50
54	634.1215	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN MAX ON CITY FURNISHED ROADWAY LIGHTING	EA	2	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 1,545.00	\$ 3,090.00
55	9.0551	MATERIALS	LS	1	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 32.00
56	635.5020	TIE TO EXISTING CONDUIT	EA	6	\$ 160.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 341.96	\$ 2,051.76
57	635.8120	2" RIGID CONDUIT SCHEDULE 40	EA	75	\$ 3.25	\$ 243.75	\$ 3.25	\$ 243.75	\$ 10.30	\$ 772.50
58	635.9635	INSTALL STREET LIGHT WIRE	FT	625	\$ 1.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 2.06	\$ 1,287.50
59	450.0115	15" RCP CLASS 5 FURNISH	FT	34	\$ 14.00	\$ 476.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 476.00	\$ 13.05	\$ 443.70
60	450.0120	15" RCP INSTALL	FT	34	\$ 43.00	\$ 1,462.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 1,496.00	\$ 41.20	\$ 1,400.80
61	462.0100	CLASS M6 CONCRETE	CY	7.6	\$ 860.00	\$ 6,536.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 6,688.00	\$ 824.00	\$ 6,262.40
62	480.0100	REINFORCING STEEL	LB	1279.5	\$ 2.40	\$ 3,070.80	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,198.75	\$ 2.32	\$ 2,968.44
63	671.6100	TYPE Y MANHOLE FRAME AND LID	EA	5	\$ 410.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 415.00	\$ 2,075.00	\$ 386.25	\$ 1,931.25
64	SPECIAL CONCRETE INLET APRON	FT	16	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 1,152.00	\$ 66.95	\$ 1,071.20	
65	SPECIAL 6' SF TYPE DROP INLET LID	EA	2	\$ 825.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 772.50	\$ 1,545.00	
66	SPECIAL DROP INLET WALD REPAIR	LS	1	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,635.00	\$ 4,635.00	
67	SPECIAL CONCRETE COLLAR	EA	2	\$ 265.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 257.50	\$ 515.00	
68	900.0201	6" C900 DR 18 PVC WATERMAIN	FT	61	\$ 43.00	\$ 2,623.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 2,684.00	\$ 41.20	\$ 2,513.20
69	900.0400	VALVE BOX ADJUSTMENT	EA	5	\$ 325.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 333.00	\$ 1,665.00	\$ 312.00	\$ 1,560.45
70	900.0402	6" MJ GATE VALVE WITH BOX	EA	1	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,071.20	\$ 1,071.20

49TH STREET, CLIFF AVENUE TO BNSF RAILWAY

Project: ASPHALT OVERLAY
Location: 49TH STREET, CLIFF AVENUE TO BNSF RAILWAY

A/E Firm: SHORT ELLIOTT HENDRICKSON
 Address: 401 E. 8TH STREET, SUITE 309

Bid Estimate: \$ 920,882.00
 Budget: \$ 5,531,697.00

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57103
 Phone No.: 605.330.7000

Letting Date: 03/09/17
 Time: 2:15PM

Journey Group
 Companies dba
 Bidder: Black-Top Paving
 4500 W. 58th
 Address: Street
 Sioux Falls, SD
 City/State/Zip: 57108
 Phone No.: 605.336.9512

Asphalt Surfacing
 Bidder: Co.
 1205 W. Russell
 Address: Street
 Sioux Falls, SD
 City/State/Zip: 57104
 Phone No.: 605.338.4921

Bidder: SealPro, Inc.
 27297 Wetland
 Address: Rd.
 Harrisburg, SD
 City/State/Zip: 57032
 Phone No.: 605.767.3502

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
71	900.0452	VALVE BOX REPLACEMENT	EA	31	\$ 265.00	\$ 8,215.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 8,525.00	\$ 255.44	\$ 7,918.64
72	900.0601	6" MJ ELBOW 90 DEGREE	EA	1	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 231.00	\$ 231.00	\$ 216.30	\$ 216.30
73	900.1401	6" MJ RETAINER GLAND	EA	16	\$ 52.00	\$ 832.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 864.00	\$ 50.47	\$ 807.52
74	900.1502	FIRE HYDRANT EXCAVATE AND BACK-FILL FOR CITY FURNISHED	EA	9	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 34,650.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 35,100.00	\$ 3,632.81	\$ 32,695.29
75	900.6004	SMITH TAP	EA	3	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,035.00	\$ 6,105.00	\$ 1,905.50	\$ 5,716.50
76	900.8001	6" WATERMAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	61	\$ 5.50	\$ 335.50	\$ 5.50	\$ 335.50	\$ 5.15	\$ 314.15
77		SPECIAL WATER VALVE RECONSTRUCTION	EA	31	\$ 975.00	\$ 30,225.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 30,690.00	\$ 927.00	\$ 28,737.00
78	950.0100	8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 0-6' DEEP	FT	11	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,045.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 91.67	\$ 1,008.37
79	950.0102	8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 8-10' DEEP	FT	74	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 7,622.00	\$ 96.82	\$ 7,164.68
80	950.0103	8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 10-12' DEEP	FT	23	\$ 115.00	\$ 2,645.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 112.27	\$ 2,582.21
81	950.0303	12" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 1--12' DEEP	FT	13	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,690.00	\$ 121.67	\$ 1,581.71
82	950.2000	8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	108	\$ 8.75	\$ 945.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 972.00	\$ 8.24	\$ 889.92
83	950.2002	12" SANITARY SEWER PIPE BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	13	\$ 11.00	\$ 143.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 143.00	\$ 10.30	\$ 133.90
84	950.3002	8X4" SEWER WYE TAP	EA	5	\$ 310.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 295.61	\$ 1,478.05
85	950.3103	8" SEWER COUPLINGS	EA	20	\$ 175.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 172.01	\$ 3,440.20
86	950.3104	12" SEWER COUPLINGS	EA	2	\$ 225.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 227.00	\$ 454.00	\$ 212.18	\$ 424.36
87	950.4002	48" MANHOLE 8-10' DEEP	EA	3	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 18,300.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 5,837.01	\$ 17,511.03
88	950.4004	48" MANHOLE 12-14' DEEP	EA	1	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 7,225.00	\$ 7,225.00	\$ 6,760.92	\$ 6,760.92
89	950.4102	48" LINED MANHOLE 8-10' DEEP	EA	1	\$ 9,250.00	\$ 9,250.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 8,804.44	\$ 8,804.44
90	950.4802	8" BOOTS FOR MANHOLE	EA	10	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 121.54	\$ 1,215.40
91	950.4804	12" BOOTS FOR MANHOLE	EA	2	\$ 165.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 158.62	\$ 317.24
92	950.4910	RECONNECT SEWER SERVICE	EA	5	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 1,161.00	\$ 5,805.00	\$ 1,087.68	\$ 5,438.40
93	950.5100	CONNECTION INTO EXISTING MANHOLE	EA	2	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 1,133.00	\$ 2,266.00
94	950.5120	MANHOLE BENCH AND INVERT RECONSTRUCT	EA	4	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,265.00	\$ 5,060.00	\$ 1,184.50	\$ 4,738.00
95	950.5250	SANITARY SEWER TEMPORARY BYPASS	LS	1	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,120.00	\$ 4,120.00
96	950.5300	MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER	EA	5	\$ 475.00	\$ 2,375.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 461.44	\$ 2,307.20
97	950.5320	MANHOLE EXTERNAL FRAME SEAL	EA	10	\$ 465.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 437.75	\$ 4,377.50
98	950.5410	MANHOLE CONSTRUCTION PLATE MARKER	EA	7	\$ 160.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 154.50	\$ 1,081.50
99	950.5600	MANHOLE EXFILTRATION/VACUUM TEST	EA	5	\$ 160.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 154.50	\$ 772.50
100	950.5700	LOCATING UTILITY	EA	1	\$ 160.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 154.50	\$ 154.50
101	120.6300	WATER FOR VEGETATION	MG	75	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 3,075.00	\$ 13.91	\$ 1,043.25
102	230.0020	PLACING CONTRACTOR FURNISHED TOPSOIL	CY	208	\$ 25.75	\$ 5,356.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 24.21	\$ 5,035.68
103	730.0301	ARTERIAL AND COLLECTOR SEED MIX	LB	78	\$ 15.25	\$ 1,189.50	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,092.00	\$ 14.42	\$ 1,124.76
104	731.1000	FERTILIZING	LB	67	\$ 0.64	\$ 42.88	\$ 1.10	\$ 73.70	\$ 0.62	\$ 41.54
105	731.0200	WEED CONTROL	SY	1244	\$ 0.03	\$ 37.32	\$ 0.11	\$ 136.84	\$ 0.03	\$ 37.32
106	731.0210	WEED CONTROL PROJECT	LS	1	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 515.00	\$ 515.00
107	732.0200	FIBER MULCHING	TON	0.5	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 537.50	\$ 1,236.00	\$ 618.00
108	732.0400	SOIL STABILIZER	ACRE	0.3	\$ 725.00	\$ 217.50	\$ 770.00	\$ 231.00	\$ 686.67	\$ 206.00
109	734.0850	INLET PROTECTION	EA	17	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 1,632.00	\$ 87.55	\$ 1,488.35
110	734.5010	SWEEPING	HR	10	\$ 90.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 830.00	\$ 25.75	\$ 257.50
111	734.6006	CONCRETE WASHOUT AREA	EA	2	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 515.00	\$ 1,030.00

TOTAL GROSS BASE BID

Total Bid	\$932,116.30	Total Bid	\$950,132.62	Total Bid	\$966,636.12
-----------	--------------	-----------	--------------	-----------	--------------

49TH STREET, CLIFF AVENUE TO BNSF RAILWAY
Project: ASPHALT OVERLAY
Location: 49TH STREET, CLIFF AVENUE TO BNSF RAILWAY

A/E Firm: SHORT ELLIOTT HENDRICKSON
 Address: 401 E. 8TH STREET, SUITE 309

Bid Estimate: \$ 920,882.00
 Budget: \$ 5,531,697.00

Bidder: Double H Paving
 Address: 27275 Verhey Place

Myrl & Roy's Paving,
 inc.
 1300 N. Bahnson
 Avenue
 Sioux Falls, SD
 City/State/Zip: 57103
 Phone No.: 605.334.3204

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57103
 Phone No.: 605.330.7000

Letting Date: 03/09/17
 Time: 2:15PM

City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064
 Phone No.: 605.498.2030

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 55,100.00	\$ 55,100.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 78,000.00
2	100.0020	CLEAR AND GRUB TREE	EA	1	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 5,350.00	\$ 5,350.00
3	110.0300	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	FT	2507	\$ 4.75	\$ 11,908.25	\$ 5.00	\$ 12,535.00
4	110.0400	REMOVE DROP INLET	EA	2	\$ 420.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 880.00
5	110.0466	ABANDON WATER MANHOLE	EA	2	\$ 630.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 1,320.00
6	110.0520	REMOVE SEWER PIPE	FT	116	\$ 5.25	\$ 609.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 638.00
7	110.0530	REMOVE STORM SEWER PIPE	FT	35	\$ 15.85	\$ 554.75	\$ 16.50	\$ 577.50
8	110.1010	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	1518	\$ 3.65	\$ 5,540.70	\$ 7.00	\$ 10,626.00
9	110.1100	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	478	\$ 6.30	\$ 3,011.40	\$ 6.60	\$ 3,154.80
10	111.1110	REMOVE CONCRETE APPROACH PAVEMENT	SY	67	\$ 7.35	\$ 492.45	\$ 7.65	\$ 512.55
11	110.1140	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	701	\$ 5.80	\$ 4,065.80	\$ 6.05	\$ 4,241.05
12	110.1461	REMOVE SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE	EA	4	\$ 315.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 1,320.00
13	110.1910	REMOVE FIRE HYDRANT	EA	7	\$ 235.00	\$ 1,645.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,750.00
14	110.1930	REMOVE TREE PLANTER	EA	1	\$ 158.50	\$ 158.50	\$ 165.00	\$ 165.00
15	110.1960	REMOVE VALVE BOX	EA	1	\$ 182.50	\$ 182.50	\$ 195.00	\$ 195.00
16	110.7710	REMOVE MANHOLE FRAME AND LID FOR RESET	EA	11	\$ 157.50	\$ 1,732.50	\$ 165.00	\$ 1,815.00
17	110.8100	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT	FT	6026	\$ 1.95	\$ 11,750.70	\$ 3.30	\$ 19,885.80
18	110.8110	SAW EXISTING PCC CONCRETE	FT	1119	\$ 5.75	\$ 6,434.25	\$ 5.90	\$ 6,602.10
19	120.0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	1708	\$ 15.85	\$ 27,071.80	\$ 17.00	\$ 29,036.00
20	120.0100	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION DIGOUTS	CY	150	\$ 21.10	\$ 3,165.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 2,550.00
21	332.0010	COLD MILLING ASPHALT CONCRETE	SY	24920	\$ 1.60	\$ 39,872.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 42,364.00
22	998.0100	RAILROAD PROTECTIVE INSURANCE	LS	1	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00
23	SPECIAL	RAILROAD FLAGGING	LS	1	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 1,320.00
24	999.8000	ROOT GRINDING	EA	5	\$ 255.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 1,350.00
25	120.6200	WATER FOR GRANULAR MATERIAL	MG	10.4	\$ 10.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 208.00
26	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	863	\$ 29.50	\$ 25,458.50	\$ 22.50	\$ 19,417.50
27	320.1210	ASPHALT CONCRETE COMPOSITE PG58-28	TON	3888	\$ 66.40	\$ 258,163.20	\$ 72.50	\$ 281,880.00
28	320.1250	ASPHALT CONCRETE FOR PATCHING	TON	343	\$ 142.00	\$ 48,706.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 39,788.00
29	380.3520	6" PCC APPROACH PAVEMENT	SY	34	\$ 62.20	\$ 2,114.80	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,210.00
30	380.4010	6" PCC FILLET SECTION	SY	455	\$ 75.40	\$ 34,307.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 35,490.00
31	380.4070	9" PCC FILLET SECTION	SY	75	\$ 98.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 7,650.00
32	650.7000	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF66	FT	2216	\$ 27.95	\$ 61,937.20	\$ 29.10	\$ 64,485.60
33	650.8000	CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER 6" THICK	SY	308.1	\$ 75.75	\$ 23,338.58	\$ 79.00	\$ 24,339.90
34	651.0040	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	3547	\$ 6.25	\$ 22,168.75	\$ 6.55	\$ 23,232.85
35	651.0060	6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	2184	\$ 7.00	\$ 15,288.00	\$ 7.30	\$ 15,943.20
36	651.6020	TYPE A DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SF	23	\$ 88.20	\$ 2,028.60	\$ 91.80	\$ 2,111.40
37	651.6030	TYPE B DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SF	336	\$ 51.60	\$ 17,337.60	\$ 53.75	\$ 18,060.00
38	671.0101	ADJUST JUNCTION BOX ASPHALT STREETS	EA	10	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
39	950.5001	ADJUST MANHOLE ASPHALT STREETS	EA	23	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 35,650.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 23,000.00
40	900.0450	VALVE BOX ADJUSTMENT	EA	38	\$ 205.00	\$ 7,790.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 6,080.00
41	SPECIAL	BENCHMARK MONUMENT	EA	1	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00
42	633.1100	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 4" WHITE	FT	9617	\$ 0.55	\$ 5,289.35	\$ 0.55	\$ 5,289.35
43	633.1105	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 4" YELLOW	FT	2074	\$ 0.55	\$ 1,140.70	\$ 0.55	\$ 1,140.70
44	633.1130	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 24" WHITE	FT	27	\$ 3.15	\$ 85.05	\$ 3.30	\$ 89.10
45	633.1135	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 24" YELLOW	FT	36	\$ 3.15	\$ 113.40	\$ 3.30	\$ 118.80
46	633.1155	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT ARROW SURFACE PREPARATION FOR PAVEMENT	EA	4	\$ 105.50	\$ 422.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 440.00
47	633.1180	MARKING 4" SURFACE PREPARATION FOR PAVEMENT	FT	11691	\$ 0.30	\$ 3,507.30	\$ 0.30	\$ 3,507.30
48	633.1186	MARKING 24" SURFACE PREPARATION FOR PAVEMENT	FT	63	\$ 1.60	\$ 100.80	\$ 1.65	\$ 103.95
49	633.1190	MARKING ARROW	EA	4	\$ 79.00	\$ 316.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 328.00
50	634.0010	FLAGGING	HR	260	\$ 25.65	\$ 6,669.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,500.00
51	634.0110	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1411	\$ 4.20	\$ 5,926.20	\$ 4.40	\$ 6,208.40
52	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 11,800.00	\$ 11,800.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 12,300.00
53	634.0285	TYPE III BARRICADE 8' DOUBLE SIDED CONTAINER FURNISHED PORTABLE	EA	47	\$ 158.50	\$ 7,449.50	\$ 165.00	\$ 7,755.00
54	634.1215	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN MAX ON CITY FURNISHED ROADWAY LIGHTING	EA	2	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 3,300.00
55	9.0551	MATERIALS	LS	1	\$ 32.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 32.00
56	635.5020	TIE TO EXISTING CONDUIT	EA	6	\$ 158.50	\$ 951.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 990.00
57	635.8120	2" RIGID CONDUIT SCHEDULE 40	EA	75	\$ 3.25	\$ 243.75	\$ 3.40	\$ 255.00
58	635.9635	INSTALL STREET LIGHT WIRE	FT	625	\$ 1.05	\$ 656.25	\$ 1.05	\$ 656.25
59	450.0115	15" RCP CLASS 5 FURNISH	FT	34	\$ 13.35	\$ 453.90	\$ 14.00	\$ 476.00
60	450.0120	15" RCP INSTALL	FT	34	\$ 42.25	\$ 1,436.50	\$ 44.00	\$ 1,496.00
61	462.0100	CLASS M6 CONCRETE	CY	7.6	\$ 845.00	\$ 6,422.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 6,688.00
62	480.0100	REINFORCING STEEL	LB	1279.5	\$ 2.35	\$ 3,006.83	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,198.75
63	671.6100	TYPE Y MANHOLE FRAME AND LID	EA	5	\$ 396.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 2,050.00
64	SPECIAL	CONCRETE INLET APRON	FT	16	\$ 68.70	\$ 1,099.20	\$ 71.00	\$ 1,136.00
65	SPECIAL	6' SF TYPE DROP INLET LID	EA	2	\$ 790.00	\$ 1,580.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 1,650.00
66	SPECIAL	DROP INLET WALL REPAIR	LS	1	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
67	SPECIAL	CONCRETE COLLAR	EA	2	\$ 264.00	\$ 528.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 550.00
68	900.0201	6" C900 DR 18 PVC WATERMAIN	FT	61	\$ 42.25	\$ 2,577.25	\$ 44.00	\$ 2,684.00
69	900.0400	VALVE BOX ADJUSTMENT	EA	5	\$ 320.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 1,675.00
70	900.0402	6" MJ GATE VALVE WITH BOX	EA	1	\$ 1,095.00	\$ 1,095.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00

49TH STREET, CLIFF AVENUE TO BNSF RAILWAY

Project: ASPHALT OVERLAY
Location: 49TH STREET, CLIFF AVENUE TO BNSF RAILWAY

A/E Firm: SHORT ELLIOTT HENDRICKSON
 Address: 401 E. 8TH STREET, SUITE 309

Bid Estimate: \$ 920,882.00
 Budget: \$ 5,531,697.00

Bidder: Double H Paving
 Address: 27275 Verhey Place

Myrl & Roy's Paving,
 Bidder: inc.
 1300 N. Bahnson
 Address: Avenue
 Sioux Falls, SD
 City/State/Zip: 57103
 Phone No.: 605.334.3204

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57103
 Phone No.: 605.330.7000

Letting Date: 03/09/17
 Time: 2:15PM

City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064
 Phone No.: 605.498.2030

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
71	900.0452	VALVE BOX REPLACEMENT	EA	31	\$ 262.00	\$ 8,122.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 8,525.00
72	900.0601	6" MJ ELBOW 90 DEGREE	EA	1	\$ 222.00	\$ 222.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 230.00
73	900.1401	6" MJ RETAINER GLAND	EA	16	\$ 51.80	\$ 828.80	\$ 54.00	\$ 864.00
74	900.1502	FIRE HYDRANT EXCAVATE AND BACK-FILL FOR CITY FURNISHED	EA	9	\$ 3,725.00	\$ 33,525.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 35,100.00
75	900.6004	SMITH TAP	EA	3	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 6,150.00
76	900.8001	6" WATERMAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	61	\$ 5.25	\$ 320.25	\$ 5.50	\$ 335.50
77		SPECIAL WATER VALVE RECONSTRUCTION	EA	31	\$ 950.00	\$ 29,450.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 30,690.00
78	950.0100	8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 0-6' DEEP	FT	11	\$ 94.00	\$ 1,034.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 1,078.00
79	950.0102	8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 8-10' DEEP	FT	74	\$ 99.00	\$ 7,326.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 7,622.00
80	950.0103	8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 10-12' DEEP	FT	23	\$ 115.00	\$ 2,645.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,760.00
81	950.0303	12" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 1--12' DEEP	FT	13	\$ 124.75	\$ 1,621.75	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,690.00
82	950.2000	8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	108	\$ 8.45	\$ 912.60	\$ 9.00	\$ 972.00
83	950.2002	12" SANITARY SEWER PIPE BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	13	\$ 10.55	\$ 137.15	\$ 11.00	\$ 143.00
84	950.3002	8X4" SEWER WYE TAP	EA	5	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 1,575.00
85	950.3103	8" SEWER COUPLINGS	EA	20	\$ 176.50	\$ 3,530.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 3,700.00
86	950.3104	12" SEWER COUPLINGS	EA	2	\$ 215.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 450.00
87	950.4002	48" MANHOLE 8-10' DEEP	EA	3	\$ 5,975.00	\$ 17,925.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 18,600.00
88	950.4004	48" MANHOLE 12-14' DEEP	EA	1	\$ 6,925.00	\$ 6,925.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00
89	950.4102	48" LINED MANHOLE 8-10' DEEP	EA	1	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 9,400.00
90	950.4802	8" BOOTS FOR MANHOLE	EA	10	\$ 124.75	\$ 1,247.50	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,300.00
91	950.4804	12" BOOTS FOR MANHOLE	EA	2	\$ 162.75	\$ 325.50	\$ 170.00	\$ 340.00
92	950.4910	RECONNECT SEWER SERVICE	EA	5	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 5,550.00	\$ 1,165.00	\$ 5,825.00
93	950.5100	CONNECTION INTO EXISTING MANHOLE	EA	2	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
94	950.5120	MANHOLE BENCH AND INVERT RECONSTRUCT	EA	4	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 5,200.00
95	950.5250	SANITARY SEWER TEMPORARY BYPASS	LS	1	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00
96	950.5300	MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER	EA	5	\$ 470.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00
97	950.5320	MANHOLE EXTERNAL FRAME SEAL	EA	10	\$ 445.00	\$ 4,450.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 4,250.00
98	950.5410	MANHOLE CONSTRUCTION PLATE MARKER	EA	7	\$ 157.50	\$ 1,102.50	\$ 170.00	\$ 1,190.00
99	950.5600	MANHOLE EXFILTRATION/VACUUM TEST	EA	5	\$ 157.50	\$ 787.50	\$ 170.00	\$ 850.00
100	950.5700	LOCATING UTILITY	EA	1	\$ 157.50	\$ 157.50	\$ 165.00	\$ 165.00
101	120.6300	WATER FOR VEGETATION	MG	75	\$ 14.25	\$ 1,068.75	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,125.00
102	230.0020	PLACING CONTRACTOR FURNISHED TOPSOIL	CY	208	\$ 31.70	\$ 6,593.60	\$ 26.00	\$ 5,408.00
103	730.0301	ARTERIAL AND COLLECTOR SEED MIX	LB	78	\$ 14.75	\$ 1,150.50	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,326.00
104	731.1000	FERTILIZING	LB	67	\$ 0.65	\$ 43.55	\$ 0.70	\$ 46.90
105	731.0200	WEED CONTROL	SY	1244	\$ 0.05	\$ 62.20	\$ 0.05	\$ 62.20
106	731.0210	WEED CONTROL PROJECT	LS	1	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00
107	732.0200	FIBER MULCHING	TON	0.5	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 675.00
108	732.0400	SOIL STABILIZER	ACRE	0.3	\$ 700.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 735.00	\$ 220.50
109	734.0850	INLET PROTECTION	EA	17	\$ 89.80	\$ 1,526.60	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,615.00
110	734.5010	SWEEPING	HR	10	\$ 95.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 900.00
111	734.6006	CONCRETE WASHOUT AREA	EA	2	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00

TOTAL GROSS BASE BID

Total Bid	\$1,016,883.05	Total Bid	\$1,061,984.95
-----------	----------------	-----------	----------------